

Our ref.: DIH

Date: 2010-01-07

## Secretariat of ISO/IEC JTC 1/SC 24

### "Computer graphics, image processing and environmental data representation"

Title: Results of ballot N 3116 New work item (NP): Amendment to ISO/IEC 18024-4: 2006 (18024-4 Amd1)

Source: ITTF

Replaces: --

Document Type: Vote results

Projects: NP 18024-4:2006 Amd1

Status: APPROVED as work item.

Action ID: FYI

Due Date: --

Distribution: P, O, L, Members  
Secretariat JTC 1, ITTF, SC 24 Chairman and WG Convenors

Date of Distribution: 2010-01-07

Distribution Medium: Web

## Result of voting

### Ballot Information:

<b>Ballot reference:</b>	N 3116 New work item (NP): Amendment to ISO/IEC 18024-4: 2006 (18024-4 Amd1)
<b>Ballot type:</b>	NWIP
<b>Ballot title:</b>	N 3116 New work item (NP): Amendment to ISO/IEC 18024-4: 2006 (18024-4 Amd1)
<b>Opening date:</b>	2009-06-03
<b>Closing date:</b>	2009-09-03
<b>Note:</b>	

### Member responses:

<b>Votes cast (9)</b>	Australia (SA) China (SAC) France (AFNOR) Germany (DIN) Japan (JISC) Korea, Republic of (KATS) Portugal (IPQ) United Kingdom (BSI) USA (ANSI)
<b>Comments submitted (0)</b>	
<b>Votes not cast (1)</b>	Egypt (EOS)

### Questions:

<b>Q.1</b>	"Do you accept the proposal in the attached NWI Proposal document as a sufficient definition of the new work item?"
<b>Q.2</b>	"Do you support the addition of the new work item to the programme of work of the joint technical committee?"
<b>Q.3</b>	"Do you commit yourself to participate in the development of this new work item?"
<b>Q.4</b>	"Are you able to offer a project editor who will dedicate his/her efforts to the advancement and maintenance of this project?"
<b>Q.5</b>	"Do you have a major contribution or a reference document ready for submittal?"
<b>Q.6</b>	"Will you have such a contribution in ninety days?"
<b>Q.7</b>	"Which standard development track is proposed?"

Answers to Q.1: "Do you accept the proposal in the attached NWI Proposal document as a sufficient definition of the new work item?"

<b>6 x</b>	<b>Yes</b>	<b>Australia (SA) China (SAC) Japan (JISC) Korea, Republic of (KATS) United Kingdom (BSI) USA (ANSI)</b>
<b>0 x</b>	<b>No</b>	
<b>3 x</b>	<b>Abstain</b>	<b>France (AFNOR) Germany (DIN) Portugal (IPQ)</b>

**Answers to Q.2: "Do you support the addition of the new work item to the programme of work of the joint technical committee?"**

<b>6 x</b>	<b>Yes</b>	<b>Australia (SA) China (SAC) Japan (JISC) Korea, Republic of (KATS) United Kingdom (BSI) USA (ANSI)</b>
<b>0 x</b>	<b>No</b>	
<b>3 x</b>	<b>Abstain</b>	<b>France (AFNOR) Germany (DIN) Portugal (IPQ)</b>

**Answers to Q.3: "Do you commit yourself to participate in the development of this new work item?"**

<b>5 x</b>	<b>Yes</b>	<b>Australia (SA) China (SAC) Japan (JISC) United Kingdom (BSI) USA (ANSI)</b>
<b>3 x</b>	<b>No</b>	<b>France (AFNOR) Germany (DIN) Korea, Republic of (KATS)</b>
<b>1 x</b>	<b>Abstain</b>	<b>Portugal (IPQ)</b>

**Answers to Q.4: "Are you able to offer a project editor who will dedicate his/her efforts to the advancement and maintenance of this project?"**

<b>1 x</b>	<b>Yes</b>	<b>USA (ANSI)</b>
<b>7 x</b>	<b>No</b>	<b>Australia (SA) China (SAC) France (AFNOR) Germany (DIN) Japan (JISC) Korea, Republic of (KATS) United Kingdom (BSI)</b>

1 x	Abstain	Portugal (IPQ)
-----	---------	----------------

Answers to Q.5: "Do you have a major contribution or a reference document ready for submittal?"

1 x	Yes	USA (ANSI)
7 x	No	Australia (SA) China (SAC) France (AFNOR) Germany (DIN) Japan (JISC) Korea, Republic of (KATS) United Kingdom (BSI)
1 x	Abstain	Portugal (IPQ)

Answers to Q.6: "Will you have such a contribution in ninety days?"

1 x	Yes	USA (ANSI)
7 x	No	Australia (SA) China (SAC) France (AFNOR) Germany (DIN) Japan (JISC) Korea, Republic of (KATS) United Kingdom (BSI)
1 x	Abstain	Portugal (IPQ)

Answers to Q.7: "Which standard development track is proposed?"

9 x	Default Timeframe	Australia (SA) China (SAC) France (AFNOR) Germany (DIN) Japan (JISC) Korea, Republic of (KATS) Portugal (IPQ) United Kingdom (BSI) USA (ANSI)
0 x	Accelerated Timeframe	
0 x	Extended Timeframe	

Comments from Voters		
Member:	Comment:	Date:
USA (ANSI)	<i>Comment</i> Answer to Q.4	2009-08-26 18:45:36

Dr Richard Puk  
Intellgraphics Inc  
7644 Cortina Court  
Carlsbad, CA 92009-8206  
USA  
Phone: 760-753-9027  
[puk@igraphics.com](mailto:puk@igraphics.com)

### Comments from Commenters

Member:

Comment:

Date: